NOTICE OF CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE (CAAS)' DETERMINATION FOR THE FOURTH REGULATORY PERIOD FOR CHANGI AIRPORT (FY2025/2026 TO FY2036/2037)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to rule 27(7)(b) of the Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore (Price Control of Aeronautical Charges) Rules 2009 ("Price Control Rules") of the CAAS' determination for the fourth regulatory period for Changi Airport.

- 2 In accordance with rule 22 of the Price Control Rules, the Changi Airport Group (Singapore) Pte Ltd ("CAG") submitted its proposals on the determination for the fourth regulatory period ("CAG's proposal") on 31 August 2024.
- The CAAS has reviewed CAG's proposals and considered the information received during the review. Pursuant to rule 27(1) of the Price Control Rules, the CAAS has made a determination on the maximum prices of the aeronautical services and facilities to be provided by the airport licensee for the fourth regulatory period.

28 March 2025